2025-26 held on August 06, 2025 and after receipt of in-principle approval from National 

Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE") vide letter dated August 12, 2025 we hereby inform that the 

Board of Directors of the company at its meeting held on August 20, 2025, has approved the allotment of 

2,17,37,631 (Two Crore Seventeen Lakh Thirty-Seven Thousand Six Hundred and Thirty-one Only) 

Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each as fully paid-up bonus shares in the ratio 

1:1, i.e., 1 (One) fully paid up Equity Shares of face value of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each for every 1 

(One) existing fully paid Equity.Share of face value of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each, to those eligible